| FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 1 4-19-05 | 04-28-200 | 05 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---------------------------|--|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner o | | | ached original documents of | or copy thereof |
| 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): | 1029908 | | audress of receiving party(ies) | _ |
| Helmut PAMMINGER | 10200 | | Miba Sinter Austria GmbH | 08. P |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_1 | No | | Address: | 90 TO |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Street Address: Dr. Mitterbauer-Strasse 3 A-4663 Laakirchen, Austria | | |
| X Assignment Merge | r | Addition | al name(s) & address(es) atta | ached? Ves V |
| Security Agreement Chan | ge of Name | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | iched: ics _A |
| Other | | | | |
| Execution Date: February 23, 2005 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together wi 2005 A Patent Application No.(s) | th a new applica | ation, the | | ntion is: <u>February 23,</u> |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| , | Additional numbers attack | hed? Yes | <u>x</u> No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed: | e | 6. Total n | umber of applications and patents i | nvolved: 1 |
| Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. | | | | |
| Internal Address: | | 7. Total fe | e (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 |
| Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard | | <u>X</u> Eı | nclosed | |
| | | Autl | norized to be charged to deposit acc | count |
| City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11 | | 0.75 | 02.2460 | |
| 1/21/2005 MWOLDGE1 00000015 11109081 | | - | account number: 03-2468 | _ |
| FC:8021 /40.00 OP | DO NOT VOT T | | plicate copy of this page if paying by deposi | t account) |
| 9. Statement and Signature | DO NOT USE T | HIS SPACE | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocopy of the original document. | ormation is true and o | correct and | any attached copy is a true | |
| Edward R. Freedman Name of Person Signing | Signature | Treat | April 19, 2005 Date | |
| RAPatents\PAMMINGER-I\Assignment Recordation .wpd | T. | otal number of | pages including cover sheet, attachments, ar | ad document: 2 |

PATENT REEL: 016488 FRAME: 0905

Assignment

| name and address of assignee | For good and valuable consideration, the acknowledged, each undersigned inventor hereby sells and assigns, unto Miba Sinter Austria GmbH Dr. Mitterbauer-Strasse 3, A-4 | e receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby has sold and assigned, and by these presents 663 Laakirchen, Austria |
|---|--|--|
| | and possessions in and to his invention rela | |
| title of invention | A METALLIC STRUCTURAL PART JOI | NED FROM AT LEAST TWO COMPONENT |
| | as set forth in his United States Patent App | lication |
| | 🗵 executed concurrent | y herewith |
| check one | □ executed on | |
| | | filed |
| | tions thereof and in and to any and all Letter on any such application or for said invention thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASS and assigns to the full end of the term or ter | on including any and all divisions or continua- rs Patent of the United States which may issue n, including any and all reissues or extensions SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives ms for which any and all such Letters Patent ld have been held and enjoyed by the under- |
| | Each of the undersigned hereby authoriz and Trademarks to issue any and all such Le or assigns in accordance herewith; | es and requests the Commissioner of Patents etters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors |
| | Each of the undersigned warrants and covright to sell and assign the interests herein so and will not execute any document or instru | enants that he has the full and unencumbered old and assigned and that he has not executed rument in conflict herewith; |
| | of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represaid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represaid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represany papers, make all rightful oaths, testify it lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by tatives or assigns to perfect title to said invested and continuations thereof and to any and all or thereon, including reissues or extensions, | esentatives or assigns he will communicate to entatives or assigns all information known to elication and that he will execute and deliver any legal proceedings and perform all other said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representation, to said application including divisions Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, United States for said invention; |
| | Each of the undersigned hereby grants t | he firm of COLLARD & ROE, P.C. |
| | Assignment any further identification which the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademar | the power to insert in this may be necessary or desirable to comply with k Office for recordation of this Assignment. |
| | | |
| names and signatures of inventors | Name: Helmut Pamminger Date: February 23, 2005 | Name: Date: |
| | Name: Date: | Name: Date: |
| | | |

RECORDED: 04/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 016488 FRAME: 0906